
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0506 Name: New Juvenile Hall Project Increase Costs

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed - RMA Public Works and Facilities

File created: In control:6/19/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2019 6/25/2019

Title: a. Approve an increase in the New Juvenile Hall project in the amount $320,681 for FY 2018/19 from
Facilities Master Plan Projects Fund 404-3000-8174-RMA015 where the total project cost increases to
$58,991,972 comprised of $35,000,000 in SB81 Lease Revenue Bonds and $23,991,972 in matching
County funds, where the financing source is unused discretionary funds from the tenant improvement
project for East/West Wing in FY 2018/19. (MOVED VIA SUPPLEMENTAL to Consent Calendar -
Public Works and Facilities as newly renumbered to Item 89.2)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Broad Report, 2. Attachment A – Project Milestone Schedule, 3. Attachment B - Listing of Additional
Hard & Soft Costs, 4. 89.2 Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

removed from agendaBoard of Supervisors6/25/2019 2

approved - rma public works and facilitiesBoard of Supervisors6/25/2019 2 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

